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SECTION 3. The votes cast upon the subject Shall be voted 

specified in the last preceding section, shall be by 
separate ballot, ballot, and shall have written or printed 
or partly written and partly printed on each of 
them, the words, "For Woman Suffrage in school 
matters," or "Against Woman Suffrage in school 
matters," which words shall indicate the vote of 
the elector for or against the approval of this act ; 
and the ballots so cast shall be canvassed and re-
turned in the same manner as the votes cast for 
state officers are required by law to be canvassed, 
and the secretary of state shall immediately on 
the completion of said canvass, publish a state-
ment of the result thereof, in some newspaper 
printed at the seat of government, and shall com-
municate the same to the next legislature at the 
commencement of its session. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 1, 1885. 

[No. 293, A.] 	[Published April 11, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 212. 
AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of 

Berlin. 

See Vol. 2.) 

[No. 79, A.] 	 [Published April 10, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 213. 
AN ACT for the preservation of fish in the waters 

of Dell Creek, Sauk county, Wisconsin. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. It shall hereafter be unlawful for nailing pro. 

any person to take or kill any fish in the waters Il1bit44 * 

of Dell Creek, in the county of Sauk, above the 
lower dam thereon, in any manner, except by 
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hook and line, in the usual manner of fishing. 
The use of grapple hook or hooks, or other device 
for hooking up fish, is prohibited, and the waters 
of Dell Creek, as named in this act, shall include 
all of the water in the ponds thereon, including 
all bays, sloughs and all tributary streams, and all 
of the pond now called "Mirror Lake." 

Penalty for vio- SECTION 2. Any person violating the provisions 
IatLng tM law. of section 1, shall be deemed guilty of a misde-

meanor, and upon conviction thereof, shall be 
punished by a fine of not less than twenty dollars, 
nor more than one hundred dollars, and costs of 
prosecution, and upon failure to pay such fine and 
costs, shall be committed to the county jail not 
less than thirty days nor more than six months, 
unless said fine and costs are sooner paid. 

PenlitY forw  be-  SECTION 3. Any person or persons being found 
ing caught ith 
boat, spear, etc. on the water herein mentioned, with boat, and 

spear and torch light in the night, or with boat and 
spear in the day-time, or along the banks thereof 
with a spear in day-time, it shall be deemed prima 
facie evidence of an intent to violate the pro-
visions of section 1, and upon conviction, shall be 
punished by a fine of not less than ten dollars, 
nor more than fifty dollars and costs of prosecu-
tion, and upon failure to pay such fine and costs, 
shall be committed to the county jail, not less than 
twenty days, nor more than four months. 

Ralf the Pen-
in 	

SECTION 4. Any person giving information 
alty goes to - 
former. 	which shall cause the conviction of any one vio- 

lating the provisions of section 1 and 3, shall be 
entitled to receive one half of any fine col-
lected in such case, and it shall be the duty of 
any public officer in the towns of Delton, Dellona 
and Excelsior, in the county of Sauk, who may 
know or have information of the violation of the 
provisions of sections 1 and 3, to prosecute, and 
any such officer who shall refuse or neglect to so 
prosecute, shall be liable to a fine of not less than 
ten dollars nor more than fifty dollars, and costs, 
to be sued for in the name of the state of Wis-
consin, by the town treasurer of the town in which 
said officer holds office, or any other person may 
sue. All officers of a town, elected or appointed, 
shall be deemed public officers under the provis-
ions of this act. Nothing herein contained shall 
be construed to prevent any person from prosecut-
ing violators of the provisions of sections 1, 3 and 4. 
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SECITON 5. No black bass shall be taken or gjohibiatbald  
killed in any manner in the waters herein des- excell st Oewr-
cribed, between the first day of November and the  
succeeding first day of May in eafth year, under 
the same penalty as prescribed in this act for the 
violation of section 1. 

SECTION 6. Fish may be taken at any time and pat blow the 

in any manner, in the waters of Dell Creek, below 1; )ewt7k;:.62  mar  
the lower dam. 

SECTION 7. The general laws of this state for ertraling 
the preservation of fish shall not apply to the use.  
waters herein described. All previous laws. for 
the protection of fish in Dell Creek are hereby re-
pealed. 

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 1, 1885. 

[No. 445, A.] 	 [Published April 2, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 214. 
AN ACT to vacate a certain alley in the city of 

Milwaukee. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The alley extending east and west Alley vacated. 

between lots two, and three, in block sixty-six, in 
the fourth ward of the city of Milwaukee, in the 
state of Wisconsin, from the west line of said lots, 
east to Sixth street, also between lots one and 
four in the same block, commencing at the east 
line of lot one, and running thence west to the 
east line of Seventh street, in said city of Mil-
waukee, is hereby vacated; provided, that said 
alley shall be at all times accessible to the city of 
Milwaukee for the purpose of water distribution 
and sewerage. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 2, 1885. 


